

WBUD010045252024



Matrimonial Suit/472/2024

PARBATI SARKAR Vs. SANJIB BARMAN

07/25.02.2025:

Record is placed before me after allowing the put up petition filed by the Petitioner. Petitioner files requisite with process fee of Rs. 2/- and prayed for issuance of the same.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue the summons accordingly.

To date **17.03.2025** for SR/AD and appearance.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS