

WBUD010045252024



Matrimonial Suit/472/2024

PARBATI SARKAR Vs. SANJIB BARMAN

07/16.09.2025:

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for filing WO by OP/husband.

Petitioner is present with her Ld. Advocate.

No steps taken by the OP/husband.

No WO is filed.

Let the matter be fixed for exparte hearing.

To **19.12.2025** for exparte hearing.

D/C

(Madhumita Roy)(WB00699)
ADJ FTC-II, in-charge,Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS